

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 220 French Landing Drive Nashville, TN 37243

October 16, 2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Prevailing Wage Commission

The State Prevailing Wage Commission meeting has been scheduled for:

Wednesday, November 18, 2020 1:00 p.m. (CST)

Department of Labor and Workforce Development
PEARL Room
220 French Landing Drive
Nashville, TN 37243

The purpose of this meeting is to set the Prevailing Wage Rates for highway and bridge construction for the 2021 calendar year.

The Prevailing Wage Commission is comprised of 5 members who have the duty of determining the prevailing wage rate for state and/or federal funded highway construction projects. Contractors are surveyed annually in state and/or federal funded highway construction projects.

Individuals with disabilities who wish to participate in these proceedings should contact Evelyn Gaines Guzmán ten days prior to the meeting.

Please contact Evelyn Gaines Guzmán by phone at 615-253-1331, fax 615-532-1355, statewide access 711, TTY/PC Users 1-800-848-0298, or e-mail Evelyn.GainesGuzman@tn.gov.

Please contact Jan Caudill with any questions, Janet.Caudill@TN.gov